DISTRICT COURT ADMINISTRATIVE PLAN EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2020

DISTRICT COURT OF LITTLE RIVER COUNTY

1. JUDGES: The District Court of Little River County is served by one local district Judge. The judge serves in the designated departments and divisions of the court as follows:

Name		Division			City
	John C. Finley III	Little River County Traffic & Criminal		Ashdown	
	John C. Finley III	Ashdown Traffic & Criminal Foreman Traffic & Criminal Winthrop Traffic & Criminal* Civil & Small Claims		al	Ashdown
	John C. Finley III			al	Ashdown
	John C. Finley III			al*	Ashdown
	John C. Finley III				Ashdown
	John C. Finley III	Time Pay F	Reviews		Ashdown
2.	COURT: Sessions of cour	lly scheduled o	on: Day of Weel	k Time	
	Little River County Traffic & Criminal		Ashdown	Wednesday	9:00 AM
	Ashdown Traffic & Criminal		Ashdown	Wednesday	9:00 AM
	Foreman Traffic & Criminal		Ashdown	Wednesday	9:00 AM
	Winthrop Traffic & Criminal		Ashdown	Wednesday	9:00 AM
	Civil & Small Claims		Ashdown	Thursday	9:30 AM

Civil and Small Claims Cases are scheduled as needed by the clerk. These cases may be placed on a regular Thursday docket.

We have no specialty courts. This court does not have felony bond hearings.

3. TYPES OF CASES: The following cases are heard at these locations:

	А	
- 1	63	

Division#	City	Day of Wee	k Time
Little River County Traffic & Criminal	Ashdown	Wednesday	9:00 AM
Ashdown Traffic & Criminal	Ashdown	Wednesday	9:00 AM
Foreman Traffic & Criminal	Ashdown	Wednesday	9:00 AM
Winthrop Traffic & Criminal	Ashdown	Wednesday	9:00 AM
Civil and Small Claims	Ashdown	Thursday	9:30 AM
Time Pay Review	Ashdown	Wednesday	9:00 AM

Honorable John C. Finley III Little River County District Judge

^{*} The Arkansas statutes provide for a city court in Winthrop. There has not been any court cases for many years.